PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL F. FELDMAN	03/26/2013
YEARDLEY W. GREEN	03/26/2013
STANLEY I.H. FELDMAN	03/26/2013
JEFFREY C. SWEETER	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEQUON, INC.
Street Address:	200 CHATTOLANEE HILL ROAD
City:	OWINGS MILLS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159651330

Email: dporreca@panitchlaw.com, docketing@panitchlaw.com PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688372-1U4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A. JABLON
SIGNATURE:	/Clark A. Jablon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sequon#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sequon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056382 FRAME: 0430 506688467

PATENT REEL: 056382 FRAME: 0431

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

Inventor	Citizenship	Address
Joel F. Feldman	USA	200 Chattolanee Hill Road Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Yeardley W. Green	USA	9 Stone Row Court Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
Stanley I. H. Feldman	USA	18 East Madison Street; Unit #6 Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Jeffrey C. Sweeter	USA	5936 Red Cherry Lane Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

AUTOMATED METHOD OF RECORDING CONTENTS OF MEDICATION PACKAGES VENDED FROM A PLURALITY OF VENDING MACHINES IN AN ELECTRONIC RECORD THAT STORES RECORDS FOR A PLURALITY OF PATIENTS ASSOCIATED WITH RESPECTIVE VENDING MACHINES

for which a United States patent application has been filed on March 20, 2013 under U.S. Patent Application No. 13/847,710; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Sequon, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having an address of 200 Chattolanee Hill Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for

{00501359;v1}

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

Application No.: 13/847,710

patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to any third party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

3/26/2013	.	Salf- felila
/ Date/	1.4.	Joel F. Feldman
3/26/2013	.: 	Aull
Date	To the second	Yeardley W. Green
3/26/13		A
Date		Stanley I.H. Feldman
Date		Jeffrey C. Sweeter

Before me, this 26th day of March, 2013 Yeardley W. Green known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AMY TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 1-16-2017

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 16th

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

Application No.: 13/847,710

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	Address
Joel F. Feldman	USA	200 Chattolanee Hill Road Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Yeardley W. Green	USA	9 Stone Row Court Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
Stanley I. H. Feldman	USA	18 East Madison Street; Unit #6 Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Jeffrey C. Sweeter	USA	5936 Red Cherry Lane Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

AUTOMATED METHOD OF RECORDING CONTENTS OF MEDICATION PACKAGES VENDED FROM A PLURALITY OF VENDING MACHINES IN AN ELECTRONIC RECORD THAT STORES RECORDS FOR A PLURALITY OF PATIENTS ASSOCIATED WITH RESPECTIVE VENDING MACHINES

for which a United States patent application has been filed on March 20, 2013 under U.S. Patent Application No. 13/847,710; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Sequon, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having an address of 200 Chattolanee Hill Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for

{00501359;v1}

Application No.: 13/847,710

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to any third party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Date	•	Joel F. Feldman
Date		Yeardley W. Green
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stanley I.H. Feldman
22 - Mar - 13 Date	· •	Jeffrey C. Sweeter
Date		Joiney C. Dwoods

{00501359;vI}

STATE OF MARYLAND :	
COUNTY OF	SS.
Before me, this day of	, personally appeared who is described in and who executed the above that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
:	S SS.
COUNTY OF	
Yeardley W. Green known to be the person	, personally appeared on who is described in and who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Application No.: 13/847,710

Attorney Docket No.: 688372-1U2

STATE OF MARYLAND	i
COUNTY OF	; §S. ;
Before me, this day of	, personally appeared person who is described in and who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF <u>(a) ver</u>	; : .ss.: :
	no personally appeared son who is described in and who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free
NATALIE LAURISE HARPER NOTART PUBLIC-MINNESOTIA MY COMMISSION ENTWER MUNICIPALITY	Notary Public Notalie Laurise Harper My Commission Expires: January 31, 2015

{00501359;v1}